Chapter 8

EMERGENCY DISASTER PLAN

[HISTORY: Adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Canadice 6-14-1993. Amendments noted where applicable.]

§ 8-1. Establishment.

The Town Board does hereby establish a committee to develop a proposal for a Disaster/Emergency Communication Plan to be presented to said Board for approval.

§ 8-2. Membership; appointment of Chair.¹

A. Said committee shall have four (4) members to be appointed by the Town Board.

B. The Town Board shall appoint one (1) of the members as the Chair of the committee.

§ 8-3. Copies to be sent.²

The Clerk of said Board shall send copies of this chapter to the above-appointed members.

^{1.} Editor's Note: Amended at time of adoption of Code; see Ch. 1, General Provisions, Art. I.

^{2.} Editor's Note: Amended at time of adoption of Code; see Ch. 1, General Provisions, Art. I.